
2025 House of Representatives Committees 
Key: Ch – Chair, VCh – Vice Chair, LFD – Legislative Fiscal Division, LSD – Legislative Service Division 

 
 

Agriculture 
Tu, Th; 3 pm; Rm 137 
Mitchell, Braxton (R) – Ch 
Miner, Russel (R) – VCh 
Carter, Bob (D) - VCh 
Baum, Denise (D) 
Darling, Julie (R) 
Griffith, Alanah (D) 
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D) 
Klakken, Shane (R) 
Kmetz, Greg (R) 
Lynch, Jennifer (D) 
Nikolakakos, Melissa (R) 
Oblander, Greg (R) 
Romano, Melissa (D) 
Smith, Frank, (D) 
Thiel, Morgan (R) 
Tilleman, Eric (R) 
Wirth, Zack (R) 
 
Appropriations 
M-F; 8 am; Rm 102 
Jones, Llew (R) – Ch 
Bedey, David (R) – VCh 
Mercer, Bill (R) – VCh 
Caferro, Mary (D) – VCh  
Albus, Eric (R) 
Barker, Brad (R) 
Crowe, Thedis (D) 
Falk, Terry (R) 
Fitzpatrick, John (R) 
Fox, Mike (D) 
Gillette, Jane (R) 
Hawk, Donavan (D) 
Keogh, Connie (D) 
Matthews, Eric (D) 
Muszkiewicz, Luke (D) 
Nave, Fiona (R) 
Nicastro, Anthony (R) 
Powers, Debo (D) 
Rosenzweig, Scott (D) 
Schillinger, Jerry (R) 
Tuss, Paul (D) 
Vinton, Mike (R) 
Walsh, Ken (R) 
 
Business and Labor 
M-F; 8 am; Rm 172 
Buttrey, Ed (R) – Ch 
Seekins-Crowe, Kerri (R) – 
VCh 
Lynch, Jennifer (D) – VCh 
Carter, Bob (D) 
DeMarois, Scott (D) 
Fitzpatrick, Chip (D) 
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R) 
Gist, Steve (R) 
Isaly, Jamie (D) 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) 
Ler, Brandon (R) 
Maness, Shannon (R) 
Marshall, Ron (R) 
Nicol, Nelly (R) 
Oblander, Greg (R) 
Schomer, Curtis (R) 

Seckinger, Joshua (D) 
Sprunger, Courtenay (R) 
Sullivan, Katie (D) 
Thiel, Morgan (R) 
 
Education 
M, W, F; 3 pm, Rm 137 
Reksten, Linda (R) – Ch 
Gregg, Randyn (R) – VCh 
Romano, Melissa (D) –VCh 
Bertoglio, Marta (R) 
Deming, Lee (R) 
Elverum, Pete (D) 
Essmann, Sherry (R) 
Isaly, Jamie (R) 
Lynch, Jennifer (D) 
Nikolakakos, Melissa (R) 
Overstreet, Greg (R) 
Seekins-Crowe, Kerri (R) 
Strand, Peter (D) 
Thane, Mark (D) 
Tilleman, Eric (R) 
 
Ethics 
On call 
Zolnikov, Katie (R) – Ch 
Ler, Brandon (R) – VCh 
Hawk, Donavan (D) - VCh 
Muszkiewicz, Luke (D) 
` 
Energy, Technology and 
Federal Relations 
M, W, F; 3 pm; Rm 472 
Parry, Gary (R) – Ch 
Kmetz, Greg (R) – VCh 
Kortum, Kelly (D) – VCh 
Brewster, Larry (R) 
Carter, Bob (D) 
Fielder, Paul (R) 
Fyant, Shelly (D) 
Griffith, Alanah (D) 
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D) 
Lee, Marc (D) 
Millett, Tom (R) 
Mitchell, Braxton (R) 
Sharp, Tracy (R) 
Zolnikov, Katie (R) 
 
Fish, Wildlife and Parks 
T, Th; 3 pm; Rm 172 
Hinkle, Jedediah (R) – Ch 
Hinkle, Caleb (R) – VCh 
Cohenour, Jill (D) – VCh 
Byrne, Ed (R) 
Deming, Lee (R) 
Duram, Neil (R) 
Fielder, Paul (R) 
Fitzpatrick, Chip (D) 
France, Tom (D) 
Gregg, Randyn (R) 
Isaly, Jamie (D) 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) 
Maness, Shannon (R) 
Marler, Marilyn (D) 
Millett, Tom (R) 
Parry, Gary (R) 
Running Wolf, Tyson (D) 

Schubert, Lukas (R) 
Seckinger, Joshua (D) 
Sharp, Tracy (R) 
 
Human Services 
M-F; 3 pm, Rm 152 
Marshall, Ron (R) – Ch 
Etchart, Jodee (R)– VCh 
Howell, SJ (D) – VCh 
Bennett, Lyn (R) 
Buttrey, Ed (R) 
Close, Brian (D) 
Cunningham, Melody (D) 
DeMarois, Scott (D) 
Kelly, Steven (R) 
Ler, Brandon (R) 
Love, Kathy (R) 
Moore, Valerie (R) 
Nicol, Nelly (R) 
Nikolakakos, George (R) 
Reavis, James (D) 
Regier, Amy (R) 
Schomer, Curtis (R) 
Sooktis, Jade (D) 
Sullivan, Katie (D) 
Weber, Jane (D) 
Zephyr, Zooey (D) 
 
Judiciary 
M-F; 8 am; Rm 137 
Regier, Amy (R) – Ch 
Deming, Lee (R) – VCh 
France, Tom (D) – VCh 
Baum, Denise (D) 
Cunningham, Melody (D) 
Etchart, Jodee (R) 
Griffith, Alanah (D) 
Hinkle, Caleb (R) 
Hinkle, Jedediah (R) 
Howell, SJ (D) 
Kelly, Steven (R) 
Klakken, Shane (R) 
Kmetz, Greg (R) 
Millett, Tom (R) 
Mitchell, Braxton (R) 
Overstreet, Greg (R) 
Sharp, Tracy (R) 
Stafman, Ed (D) 
Strand, Peter (D) 
Zephyr, Zooey (D) 
 
Legislative 
Administration 
On Call 
Nikolakakos, George (R) - 
Ch 
Walsh, Ken (R) - VCh 
Tuss, Paul (D) – VCh 
Deming, Lee (R) 
Edwards, Becky (D) 
Falk, Terry (R) 
Fyant, Shelly (D) 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) 
Kmetz, Greg (R) 
Marler, Marilyn (D) 
Parry, Gary (R) 
Regier, Amy (R) 

Romano, Melissa (D) 
Schubert, Lukas (R) 
 
Local Government 
T, Th; 3 pm; Rm 472 
Brewster, Larry (R) - Ch 
Sprunger, Courtenay (R) - 
VCh 
Stafman, Ed (D) – VCh 
Bertoglio, Marta (R) 
Cochran, Curtis (R) 
Elverum, Pete (D) 
Essmann, Sherry (R) 
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R) 
Fyant, Shelly (D) 
Gist, Steve (R) 
Kortum, Kelly (D) 
Lee, Mark (D) 
Overstreet, Greg (R) 
Reksten, Linda (R) 
Seekins-Crowe, Kerri (R) 
Strand, Peter (D) 
Thane, Mark (D) 
 
Natural Resources 
M, W, F; 3pm; Rm 172 
Gist, Steve (R) – Ch 
Oblander, Greg (R) – VCh 
Marler, Marilyn (D) – VCh 
Cohenour, Jill (D) 
Edwards, Becky (D) 
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R) 
France, Tom (D) 
Hinkle, Jedediah (R) 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) 
Maness, Shannon (R) 
Miner, Russell (R) 
Schubert, Lukas (R) 
Seckinger, Joshua (D) 
Thiel, Morgan (R) 
 
Rules 
On Call 
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R) – Ch 
Schillinger, Jerry (R) – VCh 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) – VCh 
Barker, Brad (R) 
Bedey, David (R) 
Brewster, Larry (R) 
Buttrey, Ed (R) 
Fielder, Paul (R) 
Griffith, Alanah (D) 
Hawk, Donavan (D) 
Hinkle, Jedediah (R) 
Howell, SJ (D) 
Marshall, Ron (R) 
Matthews, Eric (D) 
Millett, Tom (R) 
Mitchell, Braxton (R) 
Reavis, James (D) 
Regier, Amy (R) 
Running Wolf, Tyson (D) 
Sprunger, Courtenay (R) 
Sullivan, Katie (D) 
Thane, Mark (D) 
 
State Administration 
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M-F; 8 am; Rm 455 
Darling, Julie (R) – Ch 
Bertoglio, Marta (R) – VCh 
Kortum, Kelly (D) – VCh 
Bennett, Lyn (R) 
Byrne, Ed (R) 
Cochran, Curtis (R) 
Edwards, Becky (D) 
Fyant, Shelly (D) 
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D) 
Lee, Marc (D) 
Love, Kathy (R) 
Parry, Gary (R) 
Reksten, Linda (R) 
Running Wolf, Tyson (D) 
Schubert, Lukas (R) 
Smith, Frank (D) 
Sooktis, Jade (D) 
Tilleman, Eric (R) 
Wirth, Zack (R) 
 
Taxation 
M-F, 8 am; Rm 152 
Fielder, Paul (R) – Ch 
Essmann, Sherry (R) – VCh 
Thane, Mark (D) – VCh 
Brewster, Larry (R) 
Close, Brian (D) 
Cohenour, Jill (D) 
Duram, Neil (R) 
Elverum, Pete (D) 
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R) 
Gregg, Randyn (R) 
Karlen, Jonathan (D) 
Ler, Brandon (R) 
Marler, Marilyn (D) 
Miner, Russel (R) 
Moore, Valerie (R) 
Nikolakakos, George (R) 
Nikolakakos, Melissa (R) 
Reavis, James (D) 
Romano, Melissa (D) 
Weber, Jane (D) 
Zolnikov, Katie (R) 
 
Transportation 
M, W, F; 3 pm; Rm 455 
Duram, Neil (R) – Ch 
Wirth, Zack (R) – VCh 
Baum, Denise (D) – VCh 
Byrne, Ed (R) 
Caferro, Mary (D) 
Cochran, Curtis (R) 
Darling, Julie (R) 
Fitzpatrick, Chip (D) 
Hinkle, Caleb (R) 
Klakken, Shane (R) 
Smith, Frank (D) 
Sprunger, Courtenay (R) 
Stafman, Ed (D) 
Sullivan, Katie (D) 
 
Appropriations/Finance & 
Claims Joint Committees: 
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Gen Government (A) 

M-F; 8AM Rm 350 
Falk, Terry (R) – Ch 
Muszkiewicz, Luke (D) 
Walsh, Ken (R)  
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Health & Human Services 
(B) 
M-F; 8AM Rm102 
Gillette, Jane (R) – Ch 
Mercer, Bill (R) - Vch 
Caferro, Mary (D)  
Fox, Mike (D) 
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Natural Resources and 
Transportation (C) 
M-F; 8AM Rm 317C 
Schillinger, Jerry (R) – Ch 
Albus, Eric (R) 
Powers, Debo (D) 
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Judicial Branch, Law 
Enforcement and Justice 
(D) 
M-F; 8AM Rm 317A 
Nave, Fiona (R) – Ch 
Crowe, Thedis (D) 
Hawk, Donavan (D) 
Nicastro, Anthony (R) 
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Education (E) 
M-F; 8AM Rm 472 
Bedey, David (R) – Ch 
Barker, Brad (R)  
Jones, Llew (R) 
Keogh, Connie (D) 
Matthews, Eric (D) 
 
Approps Subcommittee 
Long-Range Planning (F) 
M-F; 8AM Rm 317B 
Fitzpatrick, John (R) – Ch 
Rosenzweig, Scott (D) 
Tuss, Paul (D) 
Vinton, Mike (R) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


